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2009 PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKERS

John Bartlett, Director
Metropolitan Tenants Organization
2150 South Canalport, Suite 2-B2
Chicago, IL 60608
773/292-4980
tenants-rights@tenants-rights.org

Allison Bethel, Clinical Professor and Director
Fair Housing Clinic
John Marshall Law School
315 S. Plymouth Court
Chicago, IL 60604
312/427-2737 ext. 641
7bethel@jmls.edu

Pam Bozeman Evans, Chief Operating Officer
YWCA
360 North Michigan Ave., 8  Floorth

Chicago, IL 60601
312/372-6600
pamela.evans@ywcachicago.org

Rob Breymaier, Executive Director
Oak Park Regional Housing Center
1041 South Boulevard
Oak Park, IL 60302
708/848-7150
rbreymaier@oprhc.org

Merilyn D. Brown
Housing and Urban Development
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60604-3507
312/913-8429
merilyn.d.brown@hud.gov

Nosheen Hemani,
Home Ownership Preservation Initiative Program Coordinator
Neighborhood Housing Services of Chicago
1279 N. Milwaukee
Chicago, IL 60622
773/329-4155
nhemani@nhschicago.org

mailto:shackett@westsuburbanpads.org


Terrie L. McDermott, Executive Director 
Cook County Sheriff’s Dept. Of Women’s Justice
Services
3026 South California Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60608
773/869-7731
mhatcher@cookcountygov.com

Lorri Newson, Executive Director
Housing Authority County of Cook
175 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 350
Chicago, IL 60604
312/663-5447

Kendall Reid 
Neighborhood Assistance Corporation of America
4425 West 63rd St.
Chicago, IL 60629
773/218-6875
kreid@naca.com

Britt Shawver, CEO
Housing Opportunities for Women
1607 W. Howard, Second Floor
Chicago, IL 60626
773/465-5770
bshawver@how-inc.org

Caroline Shoenberger, Director of Immigration
Project at the Chicago Clinic
30 E. Lake Street
Chicago, IL 60601
312/226-2669
cshoenberger@ccc.edu

Betsy Shuman-Moore, Project Director
Lawyers Committee for Civil Rights
100 N. LaSalle St., Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60602
312/630-9744
bshuman-moore@clccrul.org

Deborah Smith, Planner
Cook County Dept. Of Planning and Development
69 W. Washington St., 29  Floorth

Chicago, IL 60602
312/603-1000
dsmith@planning-cook.org

Janet Smith
Co-Director, Nathalie P. VoorheesCenter
Associate Professor, Urban Planning and Policy Program
University of Illinois at Chicago
400 S. Peoria St., Suite 2100 (MC345)
Chicago, IL 60607
312/996-5083
janets@uic.edu

Shani S.P. Smith, Director
Association of Block Clubs
8819 S. Blackstone
Chicago, IL 60619
773/359-6692
shani831@hotmail.com

K. Sujata, Director of Programs
Eleanor Foundation
311 W. Superior, Suite 314
Chicago, IL 60654
312/337-7903
ksujata@eleanorfoundation.org

Eduna Wilks, Associate Clerk of the County Bureau
Office of the Clerk of Circuit Court of Cook County
50 W. Washington St.
Chicago, IL 60602
312/603-5690
erwilks@cookcountycourt.com

Katherine E. Walz, Senior Attorney
Sargent Shriver National Center on Poverty Law
50 East Washington St., Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60602
312/368-2679
katwalz@povertylaw.org


